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MANCHESTER CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOW 
FRIDAY 21st JANUARY 2022 

 
Judge: Mr D Howarth 
 
BOB & BCC: GERRARD, Mrs M & BELL, Mrs C Sh Ch Chesterhope C'mon Over to Carmandine (Imp NZ) 
RBCC: DUNN, Miss D Caithpoint Kora at Meadowpoint 
DCC: JAMIESON, Mrs L & MACARA, Mr A & MACARA, Mrs J & B Kanix Peri Peri with Glenfinnan  
RDCC: ODDIE, Miss A Sh Ch Sharnphilly Boondoggle JW  
BPIB: WESTAWAY, Ms P Teisgol Keep On Going 
BVIB: DUNN, Miss D Meadowpoint Spirit of Love JW ShCM 
 
MINOR PUPPY DOG (6 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st WESTAWAY, Ms P Teisgol Keep On Going 
2nd STILGOE, Mr and Mrs P Glenariff Mojito over Teisgol 
3rd BIRD, Mrs A Droveborough's The Gambit at Vinepoint 
4th SALT, Mr A Riowood Costello at Gastal 
5th SARROU, miss G & HALL, Ms L Gartarry New Kid in Town 
 
PUPPY DOG (3 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st WESTAWAY, Ms P Teisgol Keep on Going 
2nd MENNEN, Miss G & SWEENEY, Mr N Lundgarth Wild Yarrow 
 
JUNIOR DOG (5 Entries, Abs: 2) 
1st MARTIN, Mrs R & MARTIN, Miss R Sunhouse You're Nicked 
2nd WALKLING, Mr R & SIDDLE, Mrs A & SIDDLE, Miss A Wilchrimane Kinsphere with Kiswahili 
3rd ASTBURY, Mrs D Jilony Bobby Ball at Dorbury 
 
YEARLING DOG (5 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st SILLINCE, Miss K Hawkfield Notorious 
2nd OLIVER, Miss M & STILGOE, Mr and Mrs P Teisgol Love Is In The Air 
3rd PRATT, Miss C Hawkfield Wickham 
4th ASTBURY, Mrs D Jilony Bobby Ball at Dorbury 
 
POST GRADUATE DOG (5 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st WESTRON, Miss L Fowington Beware The Bear at Aurichalcum 
2nd EARL & WHELDON, Miss F Caithpoint Kai 
3rd BOOTH, Mrs S E Lundgarth Finch 
4th CHARLISH, Miss E & BRIGDEN, Professor D Braithwaite Love In The Air 
5th GOODALL, Mrs J Fydal Chandon 
 
MID LIMIT DOG (5 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st BOND, Dr K Joneva Just My Style 
2nd SARROU, miss G & HALL, Ms L Fowinton Sir Dancealot into Gartarry 
3rd BOOTH, Mrs S E Lundgarth Teal 
4th BURKE, Mrs V Alcazar Bohemian Rhapsody 
5th GOODALL, Mrs J Fydal Chandon 
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LIMIT DOG (10 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st JAMIESON, Mrs L & MACARA, Mr A & MACARA, Mrs J & B Kanix Peri Peri with Glenfinnan  
2nd EARL & WHELDON, Miss F Ponsonby Blowin In The Wind at Caithpoint 
3rd HENSHAW, Miss A Sharnphilly Vice Versa with Peteshe 
4th WALKLING, Mr R Wilchrimane Tambuti with Kiswahili 
5th SILLINCE, Miss K Medogold Clown Prince for Tomlow 
 
OPEN DOG (3 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st ODDIE, Miss A Sh Ch Sharnphilly Boondoggle JW  
2nd JAMIESON, Mrs L & MACARA, Mr A & MACARA, Mrs J & B Sh Ch Kanix News Flash at Glenfinnan 
3rd BATCHELOR, Mrs S Wilchrimane Clickety Click to Kielderpoint 
 
VETERAN DOG (5 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st SILLINCE, Miss K Tomlow Deja Vu 
2nd JAMIESON, Mrs L & BLACKBURN-BENNETT, Mrs J Sh Ch Coralwood Kanix Mr T (Imp USA) 
3rd HENSHAW, Miss A Penbro Under Pressure with Peteshe 
4th WALL, Miss K Meadowpoint Spirit Of Fire 
 
MINOR PUPPY BITCH (5 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st BOOTH, Mrs S E Lundgarth Everest 
2nd STILGOE, Mr and Mrs P & FOX, Mrs L Teisgol Snow Queen 
3rd STOKES, Miss C Hawkfield Whodunnit to Guanabara 
4th STILGOE, Mr and Mrs P & OLIVER, Miss M Teisgol Heaven Sent 
5th RADCLIFFE, Mrs J Sniperay Seventh Heaven 
 
PUPPY BITCH (4 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st ODDIE, Miss A Sharnphilly Queens Gambit for Riowood NAF TAF 
2nd RAYNER, Ms L & SPINKS, Ms P & PRINGLE, Ms M Spinray Songbird 
3rd HARRISON, MRS J M Millpoint Hearts Desire 
4th DUNN, Ms J Millpoint Heart and Soul 
 
JUNIOR BITCH (10 Entries, Abs: 4) 
1st RADCLIFFE, Mrs J Sniperay Edge Of Glory 
2nd ANTHONY, Mrs J Jilony Beautiful Dream 
3rd BANNISTER, Mrs J Wilchrimane Trinket at Janeryl (NAF) 
4th MARTIN, Mrs R & MARTIN, Miss R & WATKINS, Miss T Sunhouse Partners In Crime 
5th WILKINSON, Mrs B Stocksfell Shockwave 
 
YEARLING BITCH (5 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st KLAIBER, Mrs N Hawkfield Scandalous 
2nd ANDERSON-ROWELL, Mrs S Raigmore Limelight at Daledancer 
3rd MAUDE, Mrs S Hawkfield Devil Wears Prada 
 
POST GRADUATE BITCH (14 Entries, Abs: 6) 
1st DUNN, Miss D Caithpoint Kora at Meadowpoint 
2nd WILKINSON, Mrs B Stocksfell Stella 
3rd BOOTH, Mrs S E Sharnphilly Ginger Fizz at Lundgarth 
4th BLOWERS, Mrs J Fowington Lar Ti Dar at Deadaway 
5th OLIVER, Mrs J & OLIVER, Miss M & OLIVER, Mr C Olivesong Kiss Chase 
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MID LIMIT BITCH (9 Entries, Abs: 2) 
1st PERKINS, Mr & Mrs R Brent Cheap Thrills 
2nd PIMBLETT, Mrs L & PIMBLETT, Mr G Bestina Butterfly at Hilldon 
3rd CLINTON, Mrs L Hawkfield Merry with Oramiss 
4th SWANNELL, Mr A Rickory Ask Me Nicely 
5th BROOKSMITH, Miss A Nightgold Pipkin 
 
LIMIT BITCH (4 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st BATCHELOR, Mrs S Sharnphilly Carte Blanche to Kielderpoint 
2nd HARRISON, MRS J M Millpoint Sound Wave JW 
3rd TREGASKIS, Ms K Moenfair Asteria Starshine 
4th BROOKES, Miss V & BROOKES, Mrs J Pennystone Shamrock at Tenbrooksher 
 
OPEN BITCH (8 Entries, Abs: 2) 
1st GERRARD, Mrs M & BELL, Mrs C Sh Ch Chesterhope C'mon Over to Carmandine (Imp NZ) 
2nd BLACKBURN-BENNETT, Mr J & MACARA, Mr A Sh Ch Kanix Petunia at Stargang 
3rd BATCHELOR, Mrs S Sharnphilly Carte Blanche to Kielderpoint 
4th PERKINS, Mr & Mrs R Brent Hothouse Flower 
5th TREGASKIS, Ms K Moenfair Asteria Starshine 
 
VETERAN BITCH (5 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st DUNN, Miss D Meadowpoint Spirit of Love JW ShCM 
2nd BROOKSMITH, Miss A Nightgold Blackavar VW 
3rd TREGASKIS, Ms K Moenfair Tinpenny Tod Tails 
 


